
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SURFACE TRANSPORT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:504
ANSWERED ON:28.02.2000
CONSTRUCTION OF BY PASSES AND OVER BRIDGES
ASHOK NAMDEORAO MOHOL;RAMSHETH THAKUR

Will the Minister of SURFACE TRANSPORT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of bypasses and overbridges likely to be constructed by the Government on the Mumbai-Pune Express Highway and Mumbai-Goa National Highway to provide transport facility to rural people of Maharashtra;

(b) the present status of the schemes; and

(c) the time by which the said facilities are likely to be provided on this Express Highway and National Highway?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SURFACE TRANSPORT
( DR. DEBENDRA PRADHAN)
(a) The Mumbai-Pune Expressway is a State Project concerning the Maharashtra Government only. As regards NH No.17 from Mumbai to Maharashtra/Goa border in Maharashtra, there is no on-going project for constructing bypass or over-bridge at present.
(b)&(c) Do not arise
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